
भा.कृ.अ.प.- भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान संस्थान
ICAR-INDIAN AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE 

क्षेत्रीय केन्द्र (खाधान एव उधान), अमरतारा काटेज, शिमला-  
REGIONAL STATION (CEREALS AND HORTICULTURE CROPS)AMARTARA COTTAGE, SHIMLA-171004 

Phone No. 0177-2655305,2808766 

F.No.5-10/2019-20/        Daed:25-06-2019 

QUOTATION NOTICE 
 
 Item/percentage rate sealed quotations are hereby invited on behalf of the Director, IARI 
from the Contractors Registered with CPWD, MES, Railways, MC, Shimla, PWD or other Central/State  
Govt./Semi. Govt. agencies or specialist of such work.  The contractor must have valid IT-
PAN/VAT/TIN registration number and having experience of two similar nature of works in last two 
years for the work mentioned below:- 

S.No
. 

Name of work Estimated 
cost/Item 
Rate 

Earnest 
Money 

Time limit for 
completion of 
work 

1. Fitting of 2 more 500-ltr. Water tank on Type-III quarter by constructing 
iron stand and shed and also jali to cover them at Tutikandi farm, IARI-RS, 
Shimla  

Rs.97000/- 2% 1 Month 

Last date for receipt of applications for sae of quotation:  22.07.2019 upto  12:00 hours 
Submission of quotation:               latest by  14:00 hrs. of  22.07.2019 
Opening of quotation:       15:00 hrs. of 22.07.2019 
 Desirous and eligible agencies to download the schedule and details may visit IARI website 
www.iari.res.in and deposit requisite EMD at the time of filing of Quotation.  The rates on schedule and 
requisite eligibility documents should be filled in separate envelopes submitted both together in a bigger 
envelope well before the last date otherwise quotations will be rejected.  The schedule of work can be obtained 
from office the Head, IARI, Amartara Cottage, Shimla on working day by producing the eligibility documents and 
depositing the earnest money in the form of PO/DD favouring “Head, IARI, Regional Station, Amartara Cottage, 
Shimla-171004”.  The Head, IARI, Shimla reserves the right to reject or accept any quotation without assigning 
any reason.  Quotations shallbe submitted alongwith the eligibility documents and forwarding letter addressed 
to Head, IARI, RS, Shimla otherwise quotation will not be considered.    The detail of the work is as under:- 
S.No. Name of work Quantity 

1. Steel work for welding work including cutting, hoisting in position and applying a priming of approved steel 
primer all complete. 

550 kg 

2. P/F hard drawn steel wire fibric of 75 x75 mm mesh of weight not less than 3.25 Kg/m2.  Tack welded one cm 
long 10 cm centre to centre to M.S. frame by flat and applying a primer all complete 

40 m2 

3. P/F G.I. pipes complee with G.I. fitting and clamps etc., with complete paint. 6 meter 

4. P/F gate value 15 mm 4 Nos. 

5. P/F stop-Cork 15 mm 4 Nos. 

  
 

Head, RS, Shimla 
Copy to:- 

a. Comptroller, Directorate, IARI, RS, Pusa, New Delhi for kind information please. 
b. F&AO(Audit-IV), IARI, New Delhi 
c. AAO(works), New Delhi 
d. In-charge USI, New Delhi with a request to get it uploaded on IARI website. 

  

http://www.iari.res.in/


Subject to the following terms & conditions:- 
 

1. The work shall be executed as per CPWD specifications. 
2. Income tax, work tax & work cess as per norms shall be recovered from the bill. 
3. 1% water and electrical charges will be recovered from the bill if supplied by the department. 
4. The work shall start within 7 days from the date of award and complete within stipulated 

period failing which a penalty @ 1% per week delay will be imposed on the bill amount 
maximum upto 10%. 

5. Percentage rate to be quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes including Service Tax as per norms. 
6. All the material, laboures, T&P etc., required will be arranged by the firms itself. 
7. The agency shall deposit security @ 5% of the sanctioned amount including EMD. 
8. The rates quoted shall remain valid for 180 days from the date of opening of 

quotations/tenders. 
9. The Head, IARI, RS, Shimla jas the right to accept/reject any or all the quotations/tenders 

without assigning any reason. 
 
Percentage rate to be quoted above or below in figure…………………………………………. 
In words:…………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 
Name & Signature of the Agency………………………………………………………………………….. 
 
 

Head, IARI, RS, Shimla 
  



भा.कृ.अ.प.- भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान संस्थान
ICAR-INDIAN AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE 

क्षेत्रीय केन्द्र (खाधान एव उधान), अमरतारा काटेज, शिमला-  
REGIONAL STATION (CEREALS AND HORTICULTURE CROPS)AMARTARA COTTAGE, SHIMLA-171004 

Phone No. 0177-2655305,2808766 

F.No.5-10/2019-20/        Daed:25-06-2019 

ननषवदा सचूना 
 ननदेिक, भा.कृ.अनु.स.ं, नई ददल्ली की ओर से के.लो.नन.षव., एम.ई.एस., रेलवे, एम. सी. शिमला, 
लो.नन.षव. या अन्द्य कें रीय/प्रदेि सरकार/अधधसरकारी संस्थाओं के पंजीकृत ठेकेदारों या इस कायध के षविेिज्ञों से 
ननम्न कायध के करने हेतु आईटमवाईज रेटों की प्राप्तत हेतु िीलबंद मद दर ननषवदा आमंत्रत्रत की जाती है !  
ठेकेदारों के पास वैध आई.टी.-पैन/वी.ए.टी./टी.आई.एन. पंजीकरण संख्या तथा इस प्रकार के कायध करने का षपछले 
दो विों का अनुभव होना चादहये !  ककये जाने वाले कायध ननम्न प्रकार से है:- 
क्र.सं. कायध का नाम अनुमाननत लागत/ धरोहर 

राशि 

समापन अवधध 

1. Fitting of 2 more 500-ltr. Water tank on Type-III quarter by 
constructing iron stand and shed and also jali to cover them at 
Tutikandi farm, IARI-RS, Shimla  

Rs.97000/- 2% 1 Month 

क्यूटेिन प्रातत करने/खरीदने की अंनतम नतधथ:    ददनांक:  22.07.2019 

क्यूटेिन जमा करने की तारीख      ददनांक:22.07.2019    2:00 बजे तक 
क्यूटेिन खोलने की तारीख      ददनांक:22.07.2019 3:00 बजे  

इच्छुक एवं योग्य ठेकेदार इस क्यूटेिन/टैंड़र को भा.कृ.अनु.सं. वैबसाईट www.iari.res.in से वििरण को देखा तथा 
ड़ाउनलोड़ भी ककया जा सकता है !  सूचिदर रेट ि आिश्यक योग्यता दस्तािेज अलग-2 ललफाफे सीलबंद करके 
ई.एम.ड़ी. की ननर्ााररत रालि पी.ओ./ड़ी.ड़ी. के रूप में जो कक “Head, IARI, Regional Station, Amartara Cottage, 

Shimla-171004” के नाम पर देय होना चादहये ! अन्द्यथा क्यूटेिन पर षवचार नहीं ककया जायेगा !  कायध का 
षववरण इस कायाधलय से प्रमुख, भा.कृ.अनु.सं., क्षेत्रीय कें र, शिमला से ककसी भी कायध ददवस को िुबह 10:00 बज े
से 5:00 बजे तक अपनी पात्रता के कागजात ददखाकर प्रातत ककये जा सकत ेहैं ! प्रमुख, भा.कृ.अनु.स.ं, क्षेत्रीय कें र, 
शिमला को त्रबना कोई कारण बताये क्यूटेिनको स्वीकार या अस्वीकार करने का पूरा अधधकार होगा ! 
क्र.सं. कायध का षववरण मात्रा  

1. Steel work for welding work including cutting, hoisting in position and applying a priming of approved steel 
primer all complete. 

550 kg 

2. P/F hard drawn steel wire fibric of 75 x75 mm mesh of weight not less than 3.25 Kg/m2.  Tack welded one cm 
long 10 cm centre to centre to M.S. frame by flat and applying a primer all complete 

40 m2 

3. P/F G.I. pipes complee with G.I. fitting and clamps etc., with complete paint. 6 meter 

4. P/F gate value 15 mm 4 Nos. 

5. P/F stop-Cork 15 mm 4 Nos. 

अध्यक्ष, क्षेत्रीय कें र, शिमला 
प्रनत:- 

a. लेखा ननयतं्रक, भा.कृ.अ.सं., पसूा, नई ददल्ली-110 012  

b. षवत्त एव ंशलखा ननयतं्रक (ऑड़ड़ट-IV) 
c. सहा. प्रिासननक अधधकारी(ननमाधण) 
d. प्रभारी, य.ूएस.आई., भा.कृ.अन.ुसं., पसूा, नई ददल्ली-110 012 कृपया इसे संस्थान की वबैसाईट पर अपलोड़ करवाने के आग्रह के 

साथ ! 

http://www.iari.res.in/


ननम्नशलखखत ननयम और ितों के अधीन:- 

1. कायध के.लो.नन.षव. के मापदण्ड़ों ले अनुरूप होना आवश्यक है !  

2. आयकर, कायध कर एवं कायध उप-कर इत्यादद ननयमानुसार त्रबल में से काट शलया जायेगा !  

3. यदद संस्थान द्दारा इस कायध हेतु पानी एवं त्रबजली सतलाई ककया जाता है तो इस एवज में 
1% का प्रभार त्रबल में से काटा जायेगा !  

4. कायध आदेि जारी होने के 7 ददनों के भीतर कायध िुरू करना होगा एवं ननधाधररत समय के 
भीतर कायध सम्पूणध करना होगा ऐसा न होने पर @1% की प्रनत सतताह की दर से 
अधधकतम 10% तक दण्ड़ फमध के त्रबल में से काटा जायेगा !  

5. उदद्दत दरों में सेवा कर इत्यादद िाशमल होंगे !  

6. कायध हेतु समस्त सागग्री, मजदरूी, मजदरूी एवं टी. एंड़ पी. इत्यादद का प्रबंध फमध द्दारा खदु 
ककया जायेगा !  

7. एजेंसी/फमध को स्वीकृत राशि व धरोहर राअशि को शमलाकर @5% के दहसाब से सुरक्षा राशि 
के रूप में जमा करवानी होगी !  

8. उदद्दत दरें ननषवदा खोलने की नतथी से 180 ददनों के शलये मान्द्य होंगी !  

9. अध्यक्ष, भा.कृ.अ.प.-भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान संस्थान, क्षेत्रीय कें र, शिमला-171004 को 
ननषवदा को त्रबना कोई कारण बताये स्वीकार/रद्द करने का पूणध अधधकार होगा !  

 

उदृत प्रनतित दर उपर या नीच ेअकंों में....................................................... 

िब्दों में................................................................................................... 

फमध के अधधकारी का नाम व हस्ताक्षर......................................................................... 

 

 

अध्यक्ष, क्षेत्रीय कें र, शिमला  


